6,O0,OOO/-(Rupees Six lakh only} under Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962 for the 

purpose of re-export. In ease the importer fails to re-export the goods or does not pay 

the redemption fine imposed within the time limit prescribed under the Act, the goods

20.3

* 5 shall be absolutely confiscated.
20,4 A penalty of ^2,50,000/- (Rupees Two lakh Fifty Thousand only} is imposed on 

the importer under Section 112(a)(i) of the Customs Act, 1962.

This order is issued without prejudice to any other action which may be contemplated 

against the importer or any other person under provisions of the CA 1962 and rules